Ab3924

(Requestor's Name)

U ENTINATE

— 800350026438

(City/State/Zip/Phone #)

[]Pckup  [Jwar [] ma

(Business Entity Name)

(Document Number)

B ) 3 /14700 -05000- 016 4652, 59
Certified Copies Certificates of Status

Special Instructions to Filing Officer;

S TAUUENT
0CT 01 2279

>S \
Office Use Only U’\((_K {b

£G G Hd il sy L200




SISSON AND SISSON
ATTORNEYS AT Lawy
< 27T JUBICIAL DRIVE, SUETE 215

CERMAN m'\w.',\', TENNESSEE 38138-3801
» - " -

PEIE S1ss0N (FY27-2004) ' . i . FELEPHONE: (Y1) 754-1793
TERRY SN FA: (W) 734-723()
TLANIFER Siss0n

August 11,2020

Florda Deparument of State
(Corpurations IDivision
P.O. Box 6327
Talluhassee, V1L 32314
Re: Fhillop Apartments. Lid.
Dear Siror Madam:
Ficlosed please find the Thirty-Fourth Amendment o Amended and Restated Certificate
and Agreement of Limited Partnership of Hilltop Apartments. Lid. along with the $32.50 filing

fee.

Phave included a self-addressed. postage prepaid envelope to send a copy of the filed
amendment o us.

Thank vou for yvour attention to this matter.
Sincerelv,

SISSON AND SISSON

Jennifer SissOn

JS/um

nclosures



Prepared by and Return e
Sizson and Sisson

2171 Judicial Drive, Suiie 213 :’E‘:
Gernuntown, TN 38138 =
THIRTY-FOURTH AMENDMENT TO %
AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE —_
AND AGREEMENT OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP =
HILLTOP APARTMENTS, LTD. ]

THIS THIRTY-FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATL AN’P?
AGREEMENT OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP amending that certain Amended and Restated Ccrriﬁcat(ég
and Agreement of Limited Partnership, dated as of October 29, 1979, as amended as of February 15,
1980, February 29, 1980, March 13, 1980, April 15, 1980, October 1, 1986, January 1, 1990, January
1, 1994, September 30, 1994, December 31, 1997, September 30, 1998, June 29, 1999, December
21, 1999, February 15, 2000, January 1, 2002, December 31, 2001, July 1, 2004, January 1, 2006,
March 31, 2007, September 30, 2007, December 31, 2007, September 30, 2008, December 31, 2009,
January 1, 2011, September 30, 2011, January 1, 2012, March 31, 2012, January 1, 2012; December
31, 2012; December 31, 2014, December 31, 2015, March 31, 2016, and January 1, 2019; and filed
of record in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Florida, the Original Certificate being
filed on September 12, 1979, and bearing the instrument number KR 7924, is made and sworn as of
the 1*t day of July, 2020, by and among TESCO PROPERTIES, INC, a Tennessee corporation with its
principal place of business at 2171 Judicial Drive, Germantown, Tennessee 38138 (the
“"Administrative General Partner”); ROYAL AMERICAN DEVELOPMENT, INC, a Florida corporation,
with its principal offices located at 1002 West 237 Street, Suite 400, Panama City, Florida 32405
(the “Developer General Partner”); JOSEPH F. CHAPMAN 11, a resident of Panama City, Florida (the
“Individual General Partner”); JPL Holdings of Tennessee, LLC, with its principal offices located at
2171 Judicial Drive, Germantown, Tennessee 38138 (the “Special Limited Partner”}; and the
Limited Partners whose names are listed in the Certificate as amended.

WHERIAS the Parties hereto are all Partners of Hilltop Apartments, Ltd., which owns and

operates a 72-unit residential housing project in Madison, Florida, for families of low and moderate
income; and,

WHLEREAS, Belveron Partners Fund 111V, LLC, previously inadvertently listed as Belveron
Partners Fund IV JV, LLC, desires to transfer all of its limited partnership interest to Robinson Bavou,
LL.C: and,

WHEREAS, Belveron Parthers Fund 1V |V, LLC, previously inadvertently listed as Belveron
Partners Fund 1V, LLC, desires to transfer all of its limited partnership interest to Robinson Bayou, LLC;
and,

WHEREAS, it is the purpose ol this Thirty-Fourth Amendment to the Amended and Restated
Certificate and Agreement of Limited Partnership to transfer the interest in the Partnership held by
Belveron Partners Fund 11 )V, LLC to Robinson Bayou, LLC; and to transfer the interest in the
Partnership held by Belveron Partners Fund IV [V, LLC to Robinson Bayou, LLC.

WHEREAS, the Parties hereto have agreed to enter into this Thirty-Fourth Amendment to
the Amended and Restated Certificate and Agreement of Limited Partnership to approve said
transfer to Robinson Bayou, LLC.



NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the covenants herein contained, the parties agree as
follows:

IFIRST: Each partner hereby consents to the transfer of 14.00% limited partnership interest
from Belveron Partners Fund ]V, LLC to Robinson Bayou, L1.C.

SECOND: Each partner hereby consents to the transfer of 58.80% limited partnership
interest from Belveron Partners Fund 1V JV, LLC to Robinson Bayou, LLC.

THIRD: Robinson Bayou, LLC agrees to be bound by all terms and provisions of the
Certificate and Agreement of Limited Partnership, as amended.

FOURTH: The requirements of the Partnership Agrecement shall be deemed, and hereby are,
satisfied with regard to the transfer of the interest.

FIFTH: The Certificate and Agreement of Limited Partnership of Hilltop Apartments, LU, is
hereby amended to reflect the transfer of the said limited partners interests in the Partnership to
Rohinson Bayou, L.L.C.

SIXTIL: In all other respects, the Partnership Agreement, as amended, rematns in full force
and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, this Thirty-Fourth Amendment to the Restated Certificate and
Agreement ot Limited Partnership of Hilltop Apartments, Ltd., has been executed by the parties as
of the day and year first above written.

GENERAL PARTNERS:

By: TESCO Properties, [nc., Administrative General
Partner and Attorney-in-Fact for all Generat
Partners pursuant to section 8.16 of the Partnership
Agreement4% amen

Larry Sisso?,/y’sidem

LEMITED PARTNERS AND
SPECIAL LIMITLED PARTNER:

By: TESCO Properties, Inc., Administrative General
Partner and Attorney-in-Fact for all Limited
Partners pursuant to Section 9,04 of the
Partnership Agreemend 4s amended.

Larry Sisschsident




STATE OF TENNESSEE:
COUNTY OF SHELBY:

Before me, a notary public for said state and county, personally appeared Larry Sisson, with
whom I am personally acquainted, and who acknowledged himself to be the President of TESCO
Properties, Inc, a Tennessee corporation, the Administrative Genceral Partner and the attorney-in-
fact for all the General Partners in Hilltop Apartments, Lid,, a Florida limited partnership, pursuant
to Section 8.16 of the Partnership Agreement, and that he as such President of the Administrative
General Partner, being duly authorized to do so, executed the foregeing instrument for the purpose
therein contained, by signing the name of the Administrative General Partner by himself as
President.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 74 day of August, 2020.

JKj/oi:ar_v Publc

My commission expires:

TENNESSEE
NOTARY
“~ PUBLIC

STATE OF TENNESSEE:
COUNTY OF SHELBY:

Before me, a notary public for said state and county, personally appeared Larry Sisson, with
whom | am personally acquainted, and who acknowledged himself to be the President of TESCO
Properties, Inc, a Tennessee corporation, the Administrative General Partner and the attorney-in-
fact for all Limited Partners and Special Limited Partner in Hilltop Apartments, Ltd., a Florida
limited partnership, pursuant to Section 9.04 of the Partnership Agreement, and that he as such
President of the Administrative General Partner, being duly authorized to do so, executed the
foregoing instrumunt for the purpose therein contained, by signing the name of the Administrative
General Partner by himself as President.

WITNESS my hand and seal this faks) day of August, 2020.

rose W oy,

Notary Public/

My commission expires:




